University Established Under section 2f of UGC ACT 1956 Vide MP Government Act No 17 of 2015

## **Notice**

## 4<sup>th</sup>BOARD OF STUDIES MEETING (Faculty of Art on 29.11.2022-23)

The 4<sup>th</sup> meeting of Board of Studies will be held on 29<sup>th</sup> November 2022, at 11:00 AM in Conference Hall at Administrative Block under the Chairmanship of Prof. (Dr.) Ranjit Singh (Vice Chancellor).

The following committee members were presented at the meeting;

1.	Prof(Dr.) Ranjit Singh (Hon'ble Vice Chancellor, P.K. University)		Chairman
2.	Dr. Vikrant Sharma	(HOD, Faculty of Arts, PKU)	Member
3.	Dr. Mahalaxmi Johri	( Professor, Faculty of Arts PKU)	Member
4.	Dr. Nandni Samadhiya (Assistant Professor, Faculty of Arts PKU)		Member
5.	Dr. Neelesh Maurya (Assistant Professor, faculty of Arts PKU)		Member
6.	Ms. Sweta Sharma(Lecturer, faculty of Arts PKU)		

## **Special Invitees**

- 1- Mr. Jitendra Kumar Mishra \_ Director (Adm.)
- 2- Dr. Deepesh Naamdev\_ Registrar
- 3- Pankaj Singh, IT. Head,
- 4- Ms. Nisha Yadav (Librarian, Deputy Registrar)

Registrar